
 
 
 

If you have any queries about the contents of this newsletter then do not hesitate to contact us. 

Everything is possible for one who believes. Mark 9:23 
 

     Newsletter   Week 2 

Autumn 2 2025 
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Dates for your diary… 

Tuesday 18th November 
Baby and toddler coffee morning 

Year 1 Power of Reading café 1.30pm 
Thursday 20th November 

Parents evening 
Wednesday 26th November 

Year 1 Star Gazing experience 4.45pm-5.15pm 
                           Friday 28th November 

Non uniform day, bring a tombola item in 
Year 2 Power of Reading café 1.30pm 

Tuesday 2nd December 
Baby and toddler coffee morning 

Monday 8th December 
Year 2 Great Fire of London workshop 1.30pm 

Friday 12th December 
Christmas jumper day and Christmas fair 

Tuesday 16th December 
Baby and toddler coffee morning 

Wednesday 17th December 
Christmas performance 2pm @ St Nicholas church 

Thursday 18th December 
Christmas performance 5:15pm@ St Nicholas church 

Tuesday 5th May 
Year 1 visit to the Castle 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Current Weekly Attendance 

Nursery- 93.86% 

Pearl Class- 92.5% 

Ruby Class- 96.22% 

Diamond Class- 95% 

Sapphire Class-99.09% 

Emerald Class-98.26% 

Topaz Class- 92.58% 

Our school target is 96%. Well done to Ruby, Sapphire and 

Emerald for achieving over 96%.  

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
Optional events arranged by our Fundraising team… 

Friday 28th November  
Christmas Wreath making 
Thursday 11th December 

Gemstones Polar Express 3.15-5.15pm 
£9.00 payable on Parentmail 

Tuesday 16th December 
Christmas Disco 

 

Headteacher’s award: 

Nursery: Theia-Rose 

Reception: Dhavid and Dajanelle 

Year 1: India and Delilah 

Year 2: Joseph and Florence 

Staff: Mrs Jones 

Well done!  
 

Handwriting Award: 

Ettie in Reception and Lukas in Year 2 

Maths Whizz  

Winning class this week: Topaz Class 

Special shout out to…. Mercia, Kalilah-Rose, 

Harmoni and Ava 

 

Remember Christmas performance costumes need to 

be brought into school in a named bag by Tuesday 2nd 

December.  

 

Thank you for all your kind donations for Children in 

Need, the children all looked brilliant in their spotty 

outfits and we raised £122.70 


